


Monthly Report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology 
March 2020 

 
 
Hearings and Markups 
 
Full Committee 
 
March 5, 2020 — The Full Committee held a hearing titled, Coronaviruses: Understanding the 
Spread of Infectious Diseases and Mobilizing Innovative Solutions.  
 
Subcommittee on Energy  
 
March 12, 2020 — The Subcommittee on Energy held a markup of H.R. 6084, H.R. 6097, H.R. 
4481, and H.R. 4733. 
 
Subcommittee on Environment  
 
March 4, 2020 — The Subcommittee on Environment held a markup of H.R. 5519, H.R. 4656, 
and H.R. 3297.  
 
Subcommittee on Investigation and Oversight  
 
The Subcommittee on Investigation and Oversight held no hearings or markups in the month of 
March 2020.  
 
Subcommittee on Research and Technology  
 
March 11, 2020 — The Subcommittee on Research and Technology held a hearing titled, 
Reauthorization of the National Institute of Standards and Technology. 
 
Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics  
 
The Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics held no hearings or markups in the month of 
March 2020.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Other Activities  
 
Full Committee  
 
March 3, 2020 
 
H.R. 6064, the “NIST Plumbing Research Act of 2020,” was introduced by Rep. Matt Cartwright 
and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  
 
March 5, 2020  
 
H.R. 6103, the “Safe Stay Act,” was introduced by Rep. Angie Craig and referred to the 
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. 
 
H.R. 6113, the “ARPA-H20 Act of 2020,” was introduced by Rep. John Katko and referred to 
the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  
 
March 9, 2020  
 
H.R. 6145, the “Industries of the Future Act of 2020,” was introduced by Rep. James Baird and 
referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  
 
March 11, 2020  
 
H.R. 6208, the “Protecting American Space Assets Act,” was introduced by Rep. Adam 
Kinzinger and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  
 
March 12, 2020  
 
H.R. 6216, the “National Artificial Intelligence Initiative Act of 2020,” was introduced by Rep. 
Eddie Bernice Johnson and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. 
 
March 23, 2020 
 
H.R. 6323, the “MEP Crisis Response Act of 2020,” was introduced by Rep. Haley Stevens and 
referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. 
 
March 25, 2020  
 
H.R. 6388, the “To direct the National Space Council to develop a strategy to ensure the United 
State remains the preeminent space power in the face of growing global competition,” was 
introduced by Rep. Chrissy Houlahan and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and 
Technology. 
 
 
 



Subcommittee on Energy  
 
March 4, 2020  
 
H.R. 6084, the “Water Power Research and Development Act,” was introduced by Rep. Suzanne 
Bonamici and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  
 
March 5, 2020  
 
H.R. 6097, the “Nuclear Energy Research and Development Act,” was introduced by Rep. Conor 
Lamb and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. 



Dates of Service 1 BOC lookup Amount Description of Articles
03/12/2020 Commercial Transportation $540.98 Air: DCA‐OKC [36814] K. Kopshever
03/12/2020 Commercial Transportation $1,090.76 Air: DCA‐OKC‐MDW‐DCA [43869] J. Piazza
03/14/2020 Commercial Transportation $251.40 Air: OKC‐DCA [26242] K. Kopshever ‐ later exchanged for 67225 and partial refund
03/04/2020 Commercial Transportation $18.75 Air: fee ‐ K. Kopshever
03/14/2020 Commercial Transportation ‐$91.00 Air: partial credit for 26242x67225 ‐ K. Kopshever
03/12/2020 Commercial Transportation ‐$540.98 Air: credit for 36814 ‐ K. Kopshever
03/12/2020 Commercial Transportation ‐$1,090.76 Air: credit for 43869 ‐ J. Piazza



U.S. House of Representatives

Description

YTD Including

4/21/2020

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

116-2 March

March March Cumulative Total

Non Statutory Compensation $964,961.26$327,463.94 $964,961.26

$964,961.26$327,463.94 $964,961.2611 Personnel Compensation subtotal

Commercial Transportation $3,191.79$2,884.99 $3,191.79

Lodging $574.74$574.74 $574.74

Meals $179.54$179.54 $179.54

Taxi/Parking/Tolls $139.61$106.91 $139.61

$4,085.68$3,746.18 $4,085.6821 Travel subtotal

Telecom. Service and Equipment $626.24$0.00 $626.24

DC Telecommunication Equipment $328.00$164.00 $328.00

DC Telecommunication Services $1,488.00$744.00 $1,488.00

DC Telecommunication Tolls $5,901.09$2,973.07 $5,901.09

Postage/Courier/Box Rental $237.10$0.00 $237.10

$8,580.43$3,881.07 $8,580.4323 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal

Printing & Reproduction $392.68$152.00 $392.68

Reproduction of Fed/Public Law $150.00$0.00 $150.00

$542.68$152.00 $542.6824 Printing and Reproduction subtotal

Training $120.00$0.00 $120.00

Technology Service Contracts $0.00$0.00 $0.00

$120.00$0.00 $120.0025 Other Services subtotal

Bottled Water $812.50$437.56 $812.50

Food & Beverage $194.37$132.98 $194.37

Habitation Expense $1,309.06$0.00 $1,309.06

Office Supplies (Outside) $1,025.22$586.53 $1,025.22

Office Supplies (Transfer) $1,502.22$377.97 $1,502.22

Computer Software <$500 $337.95$12.95 $337.95

Publications/Reference Material $6,374.17$3,610.84 $6,374.17

$11,555.49$5,158.83 $11,555.4926 Supplies and Materials subtotal

Office Equip. Purch. < $25,000 $1,689.66$1,689.66 $1,689.66

Maintenance / Repairs $2,844.00$948.00 $2,844.00

$4,533.66$2,637.66 $4,533.6631 Equipment subtotal

Total Expenses $994,379.20$343,039.68 $994,379.20

Prepared by Amber Roos



U.S. House of Representatives

Total Authorization

4/21/2020

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

116-2

March

$5,539,827.00

Less Expenses for:

January, 2020 $318,262.96

February, 2020 $998.11

February, 2020 $332,078.45

March, 2020 $343,039.68

Total Expenses to Date: $994,379.20

Unexpended Authorization $4,545,447.80

Prepared by Amber Roos



U.S. House of Representatives

Description

YTD Including

4/21/2020

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

116-2 March

March March Cumulative Total

Franked Mail $67.60$67.60 $67.60

$67.60$67.60 $67.60FM Franking subtotal

Total Expenses $67.60$67.60 $67.60

Prepared by Amber Roos



U.S. House of Representatives

Total Authorization

4/21/2020

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

116-2

March

$5,000.00

Less Expenses for:

February, 2020 $0.00

March, 2020 $67.60

Total Expenses to Date: $67.60

Unexpended Authorization $4,932.40

Prepared by Amber Roos



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year: 2020
Month Paid: March-20
Type (Multiple Items)

Name Title

Gross 
Monthly 
Compensatio
n

Anderson, Catherine Press Assistant $3,750.00
Barber, Sara Professional Staff $6,666.67
Berger, Benjamin Research Assistant $3,166.67
Blevins, Brent Senior Policy Advisor $11,250.00
Bogard, Gwendolyn Intern $1,271.60
Brooks, Evan Intern $1,734.00
Buchanan, Caitlin Research Assistant $3,333.33
Cohen, Dylan Staff Assistant $3,000.00
Connally, Thomas Counsel $8,333.33
Daas, Tanya Professional Staff $5,666.67
Dziadon, Daniel Professional Staff $5,416.67
English, Jonlyn Brystol Professional Staff $7,666.67
Eskandani, Rebekah Communications Director $6,666.67
Ferrara, Anna Policy Assistant $3,958.33
Glasscock, Stacey Shared Employee $190.42
Grayson, Alexandra Intern $1,011.50
Green, James Research Assistant $3,166.67
Hammond, Tom J. Senior Policy Advisor $12,500.00
Hooghan, Priyanka Staff Director of E&E $9,750.00
Huffman, Alyse Professional Staff $5,583.33
Johnson, Catherine "Cate" Professional Staff $7,708.33
Johnson, Dillon Shared Employee $166.67
Johnson, Stanton R. Counsel $7,916.67
Koka, Jona Executive/Policy Assistant $3,333.33
Kopshever, Kristin N Director of Admin & Member Services $10,583.33
Kovalovich, Aria Research Assistant $3,166.67
Levesque, Claire Intern $1,734.00
Linsmayer, Lauren Professional Staff $5,416.67
Littlejohn, Jeffrey "Garrett" Staff Assistant $3,333.33
Marrero, Ana Finance Assistant $500.03
Mathis, Joshua Staff Director $14,166.67
McAuliffe, Emily Research Assistant $3,166.67
McQuinn, Alan Professional Staff $5,416.67
Obermann, Richard M. Chief of Staff $14,166.67
O'Brien, Hillary Professional Staff $7,708.33
Palasits, Sara Professional Staff $5,916.67
Piazza, John L. Chief Counsel $13,916.67
Prengler, Ben Intern $1,000.00
Reinecke, Griffin Research Assistant $3,166.67
Roberts, Jonathan Intern $140.00
Robinson, Hannah Press Assistant $2,200.00
Roos, Amber Harris Finance Director $2,099.00
Rosenberg, Adam Staff Director $11,666.67
Rubin, Andrew Counsel $5,000.00
Schneider, Josh Professional Staff $6,250.00
Slagell, Alison Shared Employee $166.67
Sokolov, Dahlia L. Staff Director $12,500.00

Prepared 4/21/2020 Page 1 of 2



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name Title

Gross 
Monthly 
Compensatio
n

Thompson, Jane Staff Director $10,416.67
Vaughan, Heather Communications Director $10,416.67
Wagner, Megan Shared Employee $625.00
Wandel, Bryan Paul Finance Assistant $4,500.00
Whitney, Pamela L. Staff Director Space Subcommittee $11,666.67
Whittaker, Larry W. Shared Employee $4,416.67
Wickre, Jennifer Senior Policy Advisor $12,500.00
Wilkins, Ashlee Professional Staff $5,416.67
Wood, Kendra Clerk $6,250.00
Worth, Deidra Intern $666.67
Wright, Sangina Q. Research Assistant $4,000.00

Grand Total $327,463.94

Prepared 4/21/2020 Page 2 of 2
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